not send out more workers, and it should be a most compelling argu­
ment for a large increase in the Offering, of 1922.

Seventy (70) U. T. O. missionaries are in the domestic field, 
which includes not only dio-ceses and missionary districts on the 
Continent, but all missions under the flag. One hundred and seven 
(107) are serving in the foreign field, thirteen (13) retired, and four 

• in training. Thirty-four (34) of these were appointed under the 1919 
Offering, among the number Miss Norsworthy, who is doing a fine 
work in Kinston. You will be interested to know that we have in